

(Reques	tor's Name)	
(Address	.)	
(Address	s)	<u></u>
(City/Sta	te/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busines	s Entity Name)	_
(Docume	ent Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filing	Officer:	
	·	

Office Use Only

CT 2 0 2021



400375039644

10/18/21--01026--007 **125.00



2121 OCT 14 AH 9: 58

W. J. VAUGHN ATTORNEY-AT-LAW MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32901

ESTABLISHED - 1924

W. G. VAUGHN (1890 - 1951) W. J. VAUGHN, JR. (1947 - 1996) W. J. VAUGHN (1914 - 2020)

ELISE G. VAUGHN

MAILING ADDRESS:

P. O. Box 370 Melbourne, Florida 32901-0370

OFFICES:

2013 S. Melbourne Court Melbourne, Florida 32901

TELEPHONE: FAX:

(321)723-8673 (321)951-9099

EMAIL:

Vaughnlaw@bellsouth.net

October 14, 2021

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Radencic's Rentals, LLC

Inclosed herewith are the Articles of Organization for Radencic's Rentals, LLC and my firm check in the amount of \$125.00 representing the filing fee.

If you need anything further, do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Elise G. Vaughn, Esq.

COVER LETTER

.

	lew Filing Sec Division of Cor				
SUBJEC		Rentals, LLC			
SOBJEC	'	Name of	Limited L	iability Company	
The enclo	sed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are subm	nitted for filing.	
Please reti	ırn alf correspo	ondence concerning this	matter to	the following:	
	Robert B. Ra	adencie .			
	•		Nan	ne of Person	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fin	m/Company	
	1605 Glendo	on Drive			
				Address	
	Melbourne,	FL 32901			
	robrad@earth	link not	City/Sta	ite and Zip Code	
			sed for fu	ture annual report notificat	ion)
For further	information co	ncerning this matter, pl	ease call:		
	Robert B. Ra		321	749-0280	
	Nam	ie of Person	Area Co		ne Number
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amount:			
	O Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status	C	I\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy litional copy is enclosed)	□S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F	ng Address iling Section		Street Address New Filing Section D	
	P.O. B	on of Corporations lox 6327 assec, FL 32314		The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	eet, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	llity Company is:			
Radencic's Rentals.	. LLC			
	ntain the words "Limited	Liability Company, "!	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal of	office of the Limited L	iability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
1605 Glendon Drive 1605 Glendon Drive		Glendon Drive		
Melbourne, FL 329	Melbourne, FL 32901		Melbourne, FL 32901	
	Robert B. Radencic 1605 Glendon Drive	Name		
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			
	Florida street addres	S (1.35, BOX <u>5001</u> acc	сранс)	
	Melbourne	Florida	32901	

(CONTINUED)



ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address;
"AMBR" = Authorized Mem "MGR" = Manager	aper
AMBR	Robert B. Radencic, as Trustee, under Revocable Living
ABIIIK	Trust Agreement dated October 12, 2021
AMBR	Michael Rigel, as Trustec, under Revocable Living Trust Agreement dated October 12, 2021
 	
effective date is listed, the date te of filing.)	•
REQUIRED SIGNATURE	E: Robert B. Raduni
This docum Lam aware t	iture of a member or an authorized representative of a member, item is executed in accordance with section 605 0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State is third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Rohe	ert B. Radencic

Filing Fees:

S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)